
Color Printer

(J023-EU)

Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04



Parts change information sample

Add

Update

Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04



23             



U001
EXTERIOR

U002
PAPER TRAY

U003
MAINTENANCE RECOVERY SECTION

U004
PAPER TRANSPORT

U005
PAPER EXIT

U006
ELECTRICAL

U007
MAIN FRAME

U008
CARRIAGE

U009
DUPLEX

Unit All

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04



U001_S003
J0231573
INNER COVER:UPPER:ASS'Y

U001_S001
J0230164
COVER:FRONT:ASS'Y

U001_S002
J0231802
COVER:INK CARTRIDGE:EX

P

U001.EXTERIOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



11.J0172307
DECAL:PICK-UP P

APER JAM:NA

17.J0231503
COVER:REAR

1.04543006Q

(x11)
TAPPING SCREW -

 M3X6

20.J0231804
COVER:UPPER

5.J0171070
FILTER:FAN

9.J0171570
COVER:LEFT

6.J0171514
COVER:LEFT FRO

NT:

14.J0172313
DECAL:POSITIONI

NG DISPLAY:LEVE

R SWITCH

7.J0171551
COVER:RIGHT:EU

16.J0230192
OPERATION PANE

L:EU:ASS'Y

21.J0232309
DECAL:CAUTION:1

8KG

8.J0171566
COVER:DIAL

10.J0172305
DECAL:ROTATION 

DIRECTION:DIAL

U001
EXTERIOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



15.J0230164
COVER:FRONT:AS

S'Y

4.J0061523
SHEET:DISCHARG

E:COVER:FRONT

3.G1661268
LOGO PLATE - RIC

2.AG071007
LATCH - BY PASS 

FEED TABLE

U001_S001
COVER:FRONT:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



19.J0231802
COVER:INK CART

RIDGE:EXP

19.J0231802
COVER:INK CART

RIDGE:EXP

U001_S002
COVER:INK CARTRIDGE:EXP

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



18.J0231573
INNER COVER:UP

PER:ASS'Y

12.J0172311
DECAL:CAUTION

13.J0172312
DECAL:POSITIONI

NG DISPLAY:JAM:

PICK-UP

U001_S003
INNER COVER:UPPER:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



U002_S001
J0230303
CASSETTE:SUB-ASS'Y

U002.PAPER TRAY

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



U002
PAPER TRAY

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



4.J0230303
CASSETTE:SUB-A

SS'Y

1.J0013008
GEAR:SIDE FENCE

2.J0063006

(x2)
TENSION SPRING:

BASE:A3

5.J0233002
SIDE FENCE:LEFT:

A3:ASS'Y

6.J0233003
SIDE FENCE:RIGH

T:A3:ASS'Y

3.J0173006
END FENCE

U002_S001
CASSETTE:SUB-ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



U003_S001
J0170413
MAINTENANCE RECOVERY

U003.MAINTENANCE RECOVERY SECTION

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



5.J0234200
HOLDER:LEFT:ASS

'Y

1.04513006N

(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -

 3X6

4.J0174370
TANK:USED DEVE

LPER:MOVE:ASS'Y

U003
MAINTENANCE RECOVERY SECTION

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



3.J0170413
MAINTENANCE RE

COVERY

7.GW020024

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP

TOR:LG2A24BL1:G

F

201901-01 O/O

GW020022

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP

TOR:LG2A24BL1

201901-01 O/O

U003_S001
MAINTENANCE RECOVERY

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



10.J0012811

(x2)
PAWL:GUIDE:REV

ERSE

12.J0012814

(x3)
SPRING:ROLLER:N

O.1

14.J0012991

(x10)
PICKOFF PAWL

15.J0062808
ROLLER:NO.1

16.J0062810
BUSHING:ROLLER:

NO.1:MIDDLE

11.J0012813

(x2)
SPRING:PAWL:GUI

DE

7.J0012804
GEAR:TRANSPOR

T ROLLER:PRESS

URE

6.J0011168
SLIDER:TRANSPO

RT ROLLER

5.J0011110
GEAR:IDLER:PAPE

R FEED

19.J0071122
TIMING BELT:227S

T1.5-6.0

9.J0012810

(x2)
BUSHING:ROLLER:

NO.1

3.AA082101

(x2)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

2.54472681

(x2)
SNAP RING

8.J0012807
SPRING:FEELER:R

EGISTRATION SEN

SOR

1.09513006N

(x2)
SCREW - M3X6

18.J0071118
BRACKET:TIGHTE

NER:ASS'Y

20.J0071130
PULLEY:TIGHTENE

R:DRIVE

4.AW500023
PUSH SWITCH

17.J0062927
TIMING BELT:B30S

2M88

13.J0012928
TIMING PULLEY:EX

IT ROLLER

U004
PAPER TRANSPORT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



28.J0162307

(x2)
DECAL:REVERSE:

PUSH

27.J0162306
DECAL:REVERSE:

RIGHT

32.J0232991
SHEET:GUIDE:LEF

T

29.J0162806
FEELER:REGISTR

ATION SENSOR

26.J0162305
DECAL:REVERSE:

LEFT

23.J0152892
PULLEY 75T

31.J0171161
TIMING PULLEY:T

RANSPORT ROLLE

R:ASS'Y

21.J0152890
TIMING BELT:B30S

2M452

33.J0232992
SHEET:GUIDE:RIG

HT

30.J0164900
EXIT ROLLER:ASS'

Y

24.J0155205
DC MOTOR 37V 25.

9W

25.J0161148
SPRING:TIGHTENE

R:DRIVE

22.J0152891
PULLEY:DIAL:JAM

U004
PAPER TRANSPORT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



2.J0154906
STOPPER:PAPER

4.J0164902
COVER:EXIT ROLL

ER

8.J0234902
TRAY:EXIT

1.04523008N
TAPPING SCREW -

 M3X8

3.J0154908
ROLLER:STOPPER

:PAPER

6.J0174907
EXTENSION TRAY:

EXIT

9.J0234903
DUST COVER

5.J0172321
DECAL:CAUTION:P

APER:NA

7.J0232301
DECAL:OPERATE:

EXTENSION TRAY:

EXP

U005
PAPER EXIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



U006_S001
J0235108
PCB:CTL:ASS'Y

U006.ELECTRICAL

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



1.04513006N

(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -

 3X6

6.J0175257
PCB:SENC

201404-01 O/O

3.04543006Q

(x6)
TAPPING SCREW -

 M3X6

2.04513008N

(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -

 M3X8

5.J0075331
POWER SUPPLY U

NIT:EU

U006
ELECTRICAL

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



7.J0235108
PCB:CTL:ASS'Y4.14076514

EEPROM:BR24L32-

W

U006_S001
PCB:CTL:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



7.14031384
REGISTRATION SE

NSOR:NO.2

17.J0062992

(x6)
SPRING:ROLLER:L

EADING EDGE

18.J0063406
SPRING PLATE:HO

LDER:PRESSURE 

ROLLER

19.J0063433
HOLDER:PRESSU

RE ROLLER:P-P2W

9.AA143379
SCREW:CABLE CO

NNECTOR

15.J0013014

(x2)
PRESSURE ROLLE

R

14.J0013001
PAPER FEED ROL

LER

4.08050088
RETAINING RING - 

M6

3.04543006Q

(x7)
TAPPING SCREW -

 M3X6

5.11050516

(x23)
CLAMP

16.J0014604
TENSION SPRING:

LEVER

10.AW020190
PHOTOINTERRUP

TOR

13.GX120002
DC SOLENOID:VAL

VE

1.04513006N

(x10)
TAPPING SCREW -

 3X6

11.AW500023
PUSH SWITCH

6.11050568

(x8)
CLAMP:LWSS-0504

2.04513008N

(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -

 M3X8

21.J0071058
SHEET:COVER:PO

WER PACK

20.J0071055
COVER - POWER 

PACK

8.AA082104
BUSHING - 8X12X7

U007
MAIN FRAME

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



41.J0171034
BRACKET:DRAWE

R:MAIN

40.J0165500
CONNECTOR:DRA

WER:DUPLEX:REC

31.J0073539
BRACKET:HOLDER

:PRESSURE ROLL

ER

25.J0073518
SPRING:GUIDE RO

D:2

27.J0073528
SHAFT:PRESSURE

 ROLLER

35.J0075621
FAN:MM60:15MM:3

7V

38.J0153502
DC MOTOR 37V 29.

6W

24.J0073517

(x2)
SPRING:GUIDE RO

D:1

22.J0073016
SPRING CLUTCH:F

EED

28.J0073533
SPRING:PRESSUR

E ROLLER:30N

30.J0073535
PRESSURE ROLLE

R:PRESS FIT

39.J0163540
DECAL:LEVER

33.J0074062
GUIDE PLATE:DC 

SOLENOID

32.J0073540
PLATE SPRING - G

UIDE ROD

26.J0073524
CAM:GUIDE ROD:R

IGHT FRONT

23.J0073018
FRICTION PAD UNI

T

34.J0075360
POWER PACK

37.J0122844
COVER:SAFETY S

WITCH:TOS/PIE

29.J0073534
SPRING:LEVER:3N

36.J0121008

(x2)
RUBBER FOOT

U007
MAIN FRAME

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



53.J0233520
SHEET:ENCODER

42.J0171037
COVER:PCB:CONT

ROL

48.J0173542
SHADEING PLATE:

FFC:CARRIAGE

45.J0171544
COVER:SAFETY S

WITCH

52.J0232701
PRESSURE PLATE

:ROLLER:LEADING

 EDGE:MIDDLE:AS

S'Y

47.J0172700

(x2)
PRESSURE PLATE

:ROLLER:LEADING

 EDGE:ASS'Y

55.GW020024

(x3)

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP

TOR:LG2A24BL1:G

F

201901-01 O/O

51.J0231041
ADJUSTING PIN:M

AINTENANCE

43.J0171057
COVER:CONNECT

OR:POWER PACK

49.J0174331
HOLDER:TANK:MO

VE

50.J0175297
PCB:WTR

46.J0172304
DECAL:OPERATE:

DIAL

44.J0171068
INNER COVER:PO

WER SUPPLY UNI

T

GW020022

[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP

TOR:LG2A24BL1

201901-01 O/O

U007
MAIN FRAME

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



U008_S001
J0233976
INSTALLATION COMPONEN

T SECTION:HEAD:UNIT:MOS

-P1W

U008.CARRIAGE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



U008
CARRIAGE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



4.J0233976

[A]
INSTALLATION CO

MPONENT SECTIO

N:HEAD:UNIT:MOS

-P1W

201406-01 O/O

1.J0173410
COVER:CARRIAGE

5.J0235150
PCB:HRB:AU

3.J0175282
PCB:CCB

2.J0174613

(x4)
DC MOTOR:DEVEL

OPER SUPPLY SE

CTION:ASS'Y

J0233975

[A]
INSTALLATION CO

MPONENT SECTIO

N:HEAD:UNIT:MOS

-P1W

201406-01 O/O

U008_S001
INSTALLATION COMPONENT SECTION:HEAD:UNIT:MOS-P1W

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



U009_S001
J3100027
DUPLEX SECTION:A3:ASS'Y

U009.DUPLEX

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



U009
DUPLEX

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



1.J3100027

[A]
DUPLEX SECTION:

A3:ASS'Y

201301-02 X/O

7.J0036866

(x6)
ROLLER:OPPOSE

D:TRANSPORT RO

LLER

21.J3106860
COVER:OPEN AND

 CLOSE:A3

20.J3106857
GUIDE PLATE:OPE

N AND CLOSE:A3

10.J0066843

(x3)
REVERSE ROLLER

:A3

8.J0036878
SPRING:LEVER:OP

EN AND CLOSE

9.J0036879

(x6)
BUSHING:MM8

11.J0066849

(x3)
GEAR:38Z

2.J0036845
GEAR:IDLER:16Z

4.J0036861
SPRING:VIBRATIN

G PLATE

14.J0066863

(x3)
GEAR:IDLER:Z26

16.J0165501
CONNECTOR:DRA

WER

15.J0066884
TENSION SPRING:

LEVER

12.J0066854
SUPPORTING PLA

TE:STAY:FRAME

19.J3106855
GUIDE PLATE:LO

WER:A3

13.J0066856

(x3)
FILM:GUIDE:TURN

17.J0186800
GEAR:SWIVEL:UP

PER

5.J0036862
GEAR:16Z

18.J0186801
GEAR:SWIVEL:LO

WER

3.J0036846
GEAR:IDLER:24Z

6.J0036865
VIBRATING PLATE:

CHANGE

U009_S001
DUPLEX SECTION:A3:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



1.J3100027

[A]
DUPLEX SECTION:

A3:ASS'Y

201301-02 X/O

33.J5156859
STOPPER:GUIDE P

LATE

32.J5156858
BAND:COVER

36.J5156892
HOLDER:ROLLER:

OPPOSED

34.J5156867

(x6)
SPRING:PRESSUR

E ROLLER

26.J3106877
LEVER:OPEN AND 

CLOSE

35.J5156884
TENSION SPRING:

LEVER:LEFT

25.J3106874
COVER:LEFT

27.J3106882
LEVER:REMOVER/I

NSTALL:LEFT

29.J5150729
PCB:MAIN

30.J5156833
HOLDER:PCB

24.J3106873
COVER:RIGHT

28.J3106883
LEVER:REMOVER/I

NSTALL:RIGHT

31.J5156853

(x2)
GUIDE PLATE:TUR

N:MIDDLE

22.J3106869
GUIDE PLATE:UPP

ER FRONT:A3

23.J3106870
GUIDE PLATE:UPP

ER

J3100700

[A]
DUPLEX SECTION:

A3:ASS'Y

201301-02 X/O

U009_S001
DUPLEX SECTION:A3:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04

U001 U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 U009



ACCESSORIES

1.J0155512
POWER SUPPLY CORD - EU

Decal

1.J0121515
LOGO PLATE - NSA

2.J0121516
LOGO PLATE - REX

3.J0121517
LOGO PLATE- GES

4.J0162305
DECAL:REVERSE:LEFT

5.J0162306
DECAL:REVERSE:RIGHT

6.J0162307

(x4)
DECAL:REVERSE:PUSH

7.J0163540
DECAL:LEVER

8.J0172304
DECAL:OPERATE:DIAL

9.J0172305
DECAL:ROTATION DIRECTION:DIAL

10.J0172307
DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:NA

11.J0172311
DECAL:CAUTION

12.J0172312
DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:JAM:

PICK-UP

13.J0172313
DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:LEVE

R SWITCH

14.J0172321
DECAL:CAUTION:PAPER:NA

15.J0232301
DECAL:OPERATE:EXTENSION TRAY

:EXP

16.J0232309
DECAL:CAUTION:18KG

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04



Number Part Name Group ID

U004 254472681 SNAP RING

U004 3AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6

U007 8AA082104 BUSHING - 8X12X7

U007 9AA143379 SCREW:CABLE CONNECTOR

U001_S001 2AG071007 LATCH - BY PASS FEED TABLE

U007 10AW020190 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR

U004 4

U007 11

AW500023 PUSH SWITCH

U001_S001 3G1661268 LOGO PLATE - RIC

U003_S001 7

U007 55

GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1
:GF

U007 13GX120002 DC SOLENOID:VALVE

U004 5J0011110 GEAR:IDLER:PAPER FEED

U004 6J0011168 SLIDER:TRANSPORT ROLLER

U004 7J0012804 GEAR:TRANSPORT ROLLER:PRES
SURE

U004 8J0012807 SPRING:FEELER:REGISTRATION 
SENSOR

U004 9J0012810 BUSHING:ROLLER:NO.1

U004 10J0012811 PAWL:GUIDE:REVERSE

U004 11J0012813 SPRING:PAWL:GUIDE

U004 12J0012814 SPRING:ROLLER:NO.1

U004 13J0012928 TIMING PULLEY:EXIT ROLLER

U004 14J0012991 PICKOFF PAWL

U007 14J0013001 PAPER FEED ROLLER

U002_S001 1J0013008 GEAR:SIDE FENCE

U007 15J0013014 PRESSURE ROLLER

U007 16J0014604 TENSION SPRING:LEVER

U009_S001 2J0036845 GEAR:IDLER:16Z

U009_S001 3J0036846 GEAR:IDLER:24Z

U009_S001 4J0036861 SPRING:VIBRATING PLATE

U009_S001 5J0036862 GEAR:16Z

U009_S001 6J0036865 VIBRATING PLATE:CHANGE

U009_S001 7J0036866 ROLLER:OPPOSED:TRANSPORT 
ROLLER

U009_S001 8J0036878 SPRING:LEVER:OPEN AND CLOSE

U009_S001 9J0036879 BUSHING:MM8

U001_S001 4J0061523 SHEET:DISCHARGE:COVER:FRON

Number Part Name Group ID

T

U004 15J0062808 ROLLER:NO.1

U004 16J0062810 BUSHING:ROLLER:NO.1:MIDDLE

U004 17J0062927 TIMING BELT:B30S2M88

U007 17J0062992 SPRING:ROLLER:LEADING EDGE

U002_S001 2J0063006 TENSION SPRING:BASE:A3

U007 18J0063406 SPRING PLATE:HOLDER:PRESSU

RE ROLLER

U007 19J0063433 HOLDER:PRESSURE ROLLER:P-P
2W

U009_S001 10J0066843 REVERSE ROLLER:A3

U009_S001 11J0066849 GEAR:38Z

U009_S001 12J0066854 SUPPORTING PLATE:STAY:FRAM

E

U009_S001 13J0066856 FILM:GUIDE:TURN

U009_S001 14J0066863 GEAR:IDLER:Z26

U009_S001 15J0066884 TENSION SPRING:LEVER

U007 20J0071055 COVER - POWER PACK

U007 21J0071058 SHEET:COVER:POWER PACK

U004 18J0071118 BRACKET:TIGHTENER:ASS'Y

U004 19J0071122 TIMING BELT:227ST1.5-6.0

U004 20J0071130 PULLEY:TIGHTENER:DRIVE

U007 22J0073016 SPRING CLUTCH:FEED

U007 23J0073018 FRICTION PAD UNIT

U007 24J0073517 SPRING:GUIDE ROD:1

U007 25J0073518 SPRING:GUIDE ROD:2

U007 26J0073524 CAM:GUIDE ROD:RIGHT FRONT

U007 27J0073528 SHAFT:PRESSURE ROLLER

U007 28J0073533 SPRING:PRESSURE ROLLER:30N

U007 29J0073534 SPRING:LEVER:3N

U007 30J0073535 PRESSURE ROLLER:PRESS FIT

U007 31J0073539 BRACKET:HOLDER:PRESSURE R
OLLER

U007 32J0073540 PLATE SPRING - GUIDE ROD

U007 33J0074062 GUIDE PLATE:DC SOLENOID

U006 5J0075331 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:EU

U007 34J0075360 POWER PACK

U007 35J0075621 FAN:MM60:15MM:37V

Exclusive Parts

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04



Number Part Name Group ID

U007 36J0121008 RUBBER FOOT

Decal 1J0121515 LOGO PLATE - NSA

Decal 2J0121516 LOGO PLATE - REX

Decal 3J0121517 LOGO PLATE- GES

U007 37J0122844 COVER:SAFETY SWITCH:TOS/PIE

U004 21J0152890 TIMING BELT:B30S2M452

U004 22J0152891 PULLEY:DIAL:JAM

U004 23J0152892 PULLEY 75T

U007 38J0153502 DC MOTOR 37V 29.6W

U005 2J0154906 STOPPER:PAPER

U005 3J0154908 ROLLER:STOPPER:PAPER

U004 24J0155205 DC MOTOR 37V 25.9W

ACCESSORIES 1J0155512 POWER SUPPLY CORD - EU

U004 25J0161148 SPRING:TIGHTENER:DRIVE

Decal 4

U004 26

J0162305 DECAL:REVERSE:LEFT

Decal 5

U004 27

J0162306 DECAL:REVERSE:RIGHT

Decal 6

U004 28

J0162307 DECAL:REVERSE:PUSH

U004 29J0162806 FEELER:REGISTRATION SENSOR

Decal 7

U007 39

J0163540 DECAL:LEVER

U004 30J0164900 EXIT ROLLER:ASS'Y

U005 4J0164902 COVER:EXIT ROLLER

U007 40J0165500 CONNECTOR:DRAWER:DUPLEX:R

EC

U009_S001 16J0165501 CONNECTOR:DRAWER

U003_S001 3J0170413 MAINTENANCE RECOVERY

U007 41J0171034 BRACKET:DRAWER:MAIN

U007 42J0171037 COVER:PCB:CONTROL

U007 43J0171057 COVER:CONNECTOR:POWER PA
CK

U007 44J0171068 INNER COVER:POWER SUPPLY U
NIT

U001 5J0171070 FILTER:FAN

U004 31J0171161 TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPORT ROL
LER:ASS'Y

Number Part Name Group ID

U001 6J0171514 COVER:LEFT FRONT:

U007 45J0171544 COVER:SAFETY SWITCH

U001 7J0171551 COVER:RIGHT:EU

U001 8J0171566 COVER:DIAL

U001 9J0171570 COVER:LEFT

Decal 8

U007 46

J0172304 DECAL:OPERATE:DIAL

Decal 9

U001 10

J0172305 DECAL:ROTATION DIRECTION:DIA

L

Decal 10

U001 11

J0172307 DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:NA

Decal 11

U001_S003 12

J0172311 DECAL:CAUTION

Decal 12

U001_S003 13

J0172312 DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:JA
M:PICK-UP

Decal 13

U001 14

J0172313 DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:LE
VER SWITCH

Decal 14

U005 5

J0172321 DECAL:CAUTION:PAPER:NA

U007 47J0172700 PRESSURE PLATE:ROLLER:LEADI
NG EDGE:ASS'Y

U002_S001 3J0173006 END FENCE

U008_S001 1J0173410 COVER:CARRIAGE

U007 48J0173542 SHADEING PLATE:FFC:CARRIAGE

U007 49J0174331 HOLDER:TANK:MOVE

U003 4J0174370 TANK:USED DEVELPER:MOVE:AS
S'Y

U008_S001 2J0174613 DC MOTOR:DEVELOPER SUPPLY 
SECTION:ASS'Y

U005 6J0174907 EXTENSION TRAY:EXIT

U006 6J0175257 PCB:SENC

U008_S001 3J0175282 PCB:CCB

U007 50J0175297 PCB:WTR

U009_S001 17J0186800 GEAR:SWIVEL:UPPER

U009_S001 18J0186801 GEAR:SWIVEL:LOWER

U001_S001 15J0230164 COVER:FRONT:ASS'Y

U001 16J0230192 OPERATION PANEL:EU:ASS'Y

U002_S001 4J0230303 CASSETTE:SUB-ASS'Y

Exclusive Parts

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04



Number Part Name Group ID

U007 51J0231041 ADJUSTING PIN:MAINTENANCE

U001 17J0231503 COVER:REAR

U001_S003 18J0231573 INNER COVER:UPPER:ASS'Y

U001_S002 19J0231802 COVER:INK CARTRIDGE:EXP

U001 20J0231804 COVER:UPPER

Decal 15

U005 7

J0232301 DECAL:OPERATE:EXTENSION TR
AY:EXP

Decal 16

U001 21

J0232309 DECAL:CAUTION:18KG

U007 52J0232701 PRESSURE PLATE:ROLLER:LEADI
NG EDGE:MIDDLE:ASS'Y

U004 32J0232991 SHEET:GUIDE:LEFT

U004 33J0232992 SHEET:GUIDE:RIGHT

U002_S001 5J0233002 SIDE FENCE:LEFT:A3:ASS'Y

U002_S001 6J0233003 SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:A3:ASS'Y

U007 53J0233520 SHEET:ENCODER

U008_S001 4J0233976 INSTALLATION COMPONENT SEC
TION:HEAD:UNIT:MOS-P1W

U003 5J0234200 HOLDER:LEFT:ASS'Y

U005 8J0234902 TRAY:EXIT

U005 9J0234903 DUST COVER

U006_S001 7J0235108 PCB:CTL:ASS'Y

U008_S001 5J0235150 PCB:HRB:AU

U009_S001 1J3100027 DUPLEX SECTION:A3:ASS'Y

U009_S001 19J3106855 GUIDE PLATE:LOWER:A3

U009_S001 20J3106857 GUIDE PLATE:OPEN AND CLOSE:

A3

U009_S001 21J3106860 COVER:OPEN AND CLOSE:A3

U009_S001 22J3106869 GUIDE PLATE:UPPER FRONT:A3

U009_S001 23J3106870 GUIDE PLATE:UPPER

U009_S001 24J3106873 COVER:RIGHT

U009_S001 25J3106874 COVER:LEFT

U009_S001 26J3106877 LEVER:OPEN AND CLOSE

U009_S001 27J3106882 LEVER:REMOVER/INSTALL:LEFT

U009_S001 28J3106883 LEVER:REMOVER/INSTALL:RIGHT

U009_S001 29J5150729 PCB:MAIN

U009_S001 30J5156833 HOLDER:PCB

U009_S001 31J5156853 GUIDE PLATE:TURN:MIDDLE

Number Part Name Group ID

U009_S001 32J5156858 BAND:COVER

U009_S001 33J5156859 STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE

U009_S001 34J5156867 SPRING:PRESSURE ROLLER

U009_S001 35J5156884 TENSION SPRING:LEVER:LEFT

U009_S001 36J5156892 HOLDER:ROLLER:OPPOSED

Exclusive Parts

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04



04513006N
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

04513008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

04523008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

08050088
RETAINING RING - M6

09513006N
SCREW - M3X6

11050516
CLAMP

11050568
CLAMP:LWSS-0504

14031384
REGISTRATION SENSOR:NO

.2

14076514
EEPROM:BR24L32-W

Standard Parts

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04



201901-01 1901 Modification J02322-27:- O/OGW020022 PHOTOINTERRU

PTOR:LG2A24BL

GW020024 PHOTOINTERRU

PTOR:LG2A24BL

U003_S001 7 1

U007 55 3

201406-01 1406 Modification J02322-27:- O/OJ0233975 INSTALLATION C

OMPONENT SEC
TION:HEAD:UNIT
:MOS-P1W

J0233976 INSTALLATION C

OMPONENT SEC
TION:HEAD:UNIT
:MOS-P1W

U008_S001 4 1

201404-01 1404 Modification J02322-27:- O/OJ0175255 PCB:SENC:TOS/
PIE

J0175257 PCB:SENC U006 6 1

201301-02 1301 Modification J02322-27:- X/OJ3100700 DUPLEX SECTIO
N:A3:ASS'Y

J3100027 DUPLEX SECTIO
N:A3:ASS'Y

U009_S001 1 1

Design Change List

Number Title Set Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N

P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. Set

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2019/02/28 Version 1.04




	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER TRAY
	U003 MAINTENANCE RECOVERY SECTION
	U004 PAPER TRANSPORT
	U005 PAPER EXIT
	U006 ELECTRICAL
	U007 MAIN FRAME
	U008 CARRIAGE
	U009 DUPLEX
	ACCESSORIES
	Decal
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

